

MEDIA RELEASE

10 December 2018

Huon Valley Council Land Strategy

Following concerns from the Community the elected Council have commenced reviewing the Huon Valley Council Land Strategy.

Huon Valley Mayor, Bec Enders said "A workshop was held on 4 December where the elected members were able to review the full Land Strategy. This was an opportunity for Councillors to begin to understand how it has been developed over the year and the basis of the decisions that have shaped it".

Council acknowledges the community concern regarding the sale of Council land identified in the Council's Land Strategy. These properties recommended for disposal are all summarised in Appendix 5 of the Strategy.

"Opportunities for further community engagement on the Land Strategy and its recommendations will be workshopped further by the elected members in the New Year," Cr Enders said.

The Huon Valley Land Strategy was originally developed and endorsed in 2011. The implementation of the Strategy has recently been progressed with the listing for sale of a number of properties across the Huon Valley municipal area.

The Council's Land Strategy was publically released at the May 2018 Ordinary Meeting of Council and is available on the Council website.

For more information

Bec Enders – Huon Valley Council Mayor

Phone (03) 6264 0300

Contact: Communications & Media Unit, Huon Valley Council - Ph: (03) 6264 0314

Email: <u>communications@huonvalley.tas.gov.au</u> - Web: <u>www.huonvalley.tas.gov.au</u> Facebook <u>www.facebook.com/HuonValley</u>